Нажав и удерживая на передней панели телевизора кнопку AV/TV включить телевизор сетевой кнопкой. Через 5 секунд телевизор включится, а на экране возникнет окно с меню.

Опции меню имеют только цифровой код. Вот значения опций и что означают некоторые из них:

	N0
	Ver1
	 
	Range
	Description

	001

002

003

006

007

008

009
	1F

1F

1F

0B

22

1F

17
	 
	00-3F

00-3F

00-3F

00-3F

00-3F

00-3F

00-3F
	Cut Red

Cut Green

Cut Blue

Phase

Sub-Color

Sub-TINT

Sub-Bright

	010

011

013

014

015

016

017
	1A

1F

00

01

02

01

00
	 
	00-3F

00-3F

00-03

00-01

00-03

00-01

00-01
	Sub-Contrast

Sub-Sharpness

Phase 1 Time Constant

Video Ident Mode

Field Frequation

Interlace

Enable Fast Blanking

	018

019

020

021

022

023

024
	00

08

00

00

20

20

00
	 
	00-01

00-0F

00-01

00-01

00-0F

00-0F

00-01
	Synchronization

Color Decoder Mode

RGB Blanking

Black Current Stabilisation

Black Level Off Set R

Black Level Off Set G

Vertical Divider Mode

	025

026

027

029

030

031

032
	00

01

01

00

00

00

00
	 
	00-01

00-01

00-01

00-01

00-01

00-01

00-01
	Search Tuning Mode

Video Ident Mode

Forced Slicing Level For V.SY

Enable Vertical Guard

Service Blanking

Matrix NTSC

PAL/SECAM/NTSC

	033

034

035

036

037

039

040
	00

00

00

01

00

00

17
	 
	00-01

00-03

00-01

00-01

00-01

00-01

00-3F
	Bypass Of Chroma Base DL

AVL/SubCarrier

Synchronization Of OSD/Text

AFC Window

IF Sensitivity

Video Mute

AGC Take Over

	047

048

050

051

054

055

057
	02

19

01

01

1A

10

10
	 
	00-05

00-3F

00-01

00-01

00-3F

00-3F

00-3F
	PLL Demodulator Frequation

Vertical Zoom

SW-Off V-OverScan

Chroma Basepass C-Frequation

Vertical Shift (V Position)

Vertical Amplitude (V Size)

S-Correction

	058

059

060

061

063

064

066
	01

24

1F

1F

01

01

0C
	 
	00-01

00-3F

00-3F

00-3F

00-01

00-03

00-0F
	Black Stretch

Vertical Slope

Horizontal Parallelogram

Horizontal Bow

Auto Color Limitting

IF AGC Speed

Cathode Drive Level

	069

071

072

073

074

075

076
	00

00

00

03

00

00

00
	 
	00-01

00-01

00-01

00-03

00-01

00-01

00-01
	Fast Filter IF-PLL

Forced Color-ON

Gain FM Demodulator

Sound Mute

Window Selection Sound PLL

QSS Out Or AM Out

EHT Tracking Mode

	077

078

080

081

104

105

106
	00

00

00

00

1E

2C

1F
	 
	00-01

00-01

00-01

 

 

 

00-3F
	RGB/YUB Switch

RGB Blanking Mode

V-Scan Disabled

Black Stripe

 

 

EW Width (H Size)

	107

108

109

110

111

112

113
	0D

24

1F

1F

06

0A

01
	 
	00-3F

00-3F

00-3F

00-3F

00-0F

00-0F

00-0F
	EW Parabola/Width

EW Upper Cornrer Parabola

EW Lower Cornrer Parabola

EW Trapezium

Y Delay

Y Delay

Disable

	114

115

116

139

140

141

142
	00

00

00

0F

F2

03

7A
	 

 

 

 

 

80

 
	00-01

 

 

00-7F

80-FF

000-3FF

00-7F
	X-RAY Protection

 

 

A2 Stereo Judge>X

A2 Bilingual Judge>X

FM-AM Switching

Output Level Of NICAM

	143

144

200

201

202

207

209
	74

71

5A

11

8*

00

00
	 

 

 

 

 

00

00
	00-7F

00-7F

 

 

 

 

 
	Output Level Of A2

Output Level Of FM

 

 

 

 

 

	210

300

301

302

303

304

305
	00

03

00

00

00

05

01
	00

 

 

 

 

06

 
	 
	

	306

307

308

310

311

313

314
	01

01

00

00

01

01

02
	00

00

00

00

 

 

00
	 
	 

	316

317

318

319

320

321

322
	03

00

00

00

00

00

00
	00

 

 

 

 

 

 
	 
	 

	323

324

325

340

341

342

343
	00

00

00

01

01

00

01
	 

 

 

02

 

 

 
	 
	 

	344
	01
	 
	 
	No change !


For save option press RECALL button on each chahge Position

